

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

REQUEST NUMBER: 8 - 2024

REQUEST DETAILS:

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act as follows:

1. The total staffing budget for your PCC's private office and political staff.
2. The total number of staff employed in your PCC's private or political office.
3. The salary banding of those staff.
4. The declarable interests of those staff.

RESPONSE

1. The total staffing budget for the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) can be found by accessing the following link: [What We Spend - Suffolk PCC \(suffolk-pcc.gov.uk\)](http://www.suffolk-pcc.gov.uk/what-we-spend).
The OPCC has no political staff.
2. Information regarding the staffing numbers of the OPCC can be found by accessing Section 2 of the Specified Information page within the OPCC website [Specified Information - Suffolk PCC \(suffolk-pcc.gov.uk\)](http://www.suffolk-pcc.gov.uk/specified-information)
Further information regarding staff roles can be found via the following link: [Meet The Team - Suffolk PCC \(suffolk-pcc.gov.uk\)](http://www.suffolk-pcc.gov.uk/meet-the-team).
The OPCC has no political staff.
3. The Salary banding of all OPCC staff is stated within the table below. The OPCC has no political staff.

<u>Salary Band for full time post</u>	<u>Position</u>
£25,000 - £30,000	Admin Assistant
£30,000 - £35,000	Business Co-ordinator - Custody Visitors (0.4 fte*) Business Co-ordinator
£35,000 - £40,000	Executive Assistant to the PCC and CEO
£40,000 - £45,000	Correspondence & Complaints Review Officer Policy & Commissioning Officer Legal Clerk (0.4fte*)
£55,000 - £60,000	Head of Policy and Performance Head of Governance and Commissioning
£60,000 - £65,000	Head of Communications & Engagement
£85,000 - £90,000	Chief Finance Officer (0.6fte*)

*fte = full time equivalent

NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED



4. The Register of Interests of the appropriate OPCC staff can be accessed via the following link:
[Register Of Interests - Suffolk PCC \(suffolk-pcc.gov.uk\)](https://www.suffolk-pcc.gov.uk).